## 2024 RENVILLE COUNTY PARKS ARCHERY DEER HUNT APPLICATION/LIABILITY RELEASE FORM October 7, 2024 – December 31, 2024

## Section I – Application Instructions

To participate in the Renville County Archery Deer Hunt, you must:

- 1. Have submitted this application, along with the \$25.00 non-refundable application fee.
- 2. Have attended and submitted proof of an accredited bow-hunter education class. Please visit the DNR website at <u>http://www.dnr.state.mn.us/safety/bowhunter/index.html</u> to sign up for a class or to complete the class online.
- 3. Have submitted a copy of your 2024 MN Archery Deer License.
- 4. Hunters 10-14 years of age must co-apply with a parent/guardian. Youth hunters must be accompanied by the parent/guardian for the duration of the hunt. Youth parent/guardian will be eligible to hunt and must comply with all application regulations to participate. Hunters 15-17 may co-apply with a parent/guardian or individually.
- Attend the MANDATORY rules meeting/drawing. The meeting will take place at the Renville County Government Services Center, 105 South 5th Street, Olivia, MN 56277, Room 313, on Thursday, September 19, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. A virtual attendance option will also able be available and the link will be provided to those who choose the virtual option.
- 6. Application deadline is: Friday, September 13, 2024 at 4:30 p.m.

## Section II – Personal Information

_ DATE OF BIRTH:	
DATE OF BIRTH:	
ZIP:	
HONE NUMBER:	

## Section V – Liability Release

By my submittal of this application, I hereby agree to lawfully abide by all of the Renville County Archery Deer Hunt Program rules and shall release Renville County from all liability for any injury or claim that may occur during my participation in this special hunt, and related activities taking place during the designated time frame. I certify I have the ability and desire to participate in this special hunt at my own risk and decision.

SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNING OF THIS APPLICATION INDICATES THAT YOU HAVE READ AND AGREE TO ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE RENVILLE COUNTY PARKS ARCHERY DEER HUNT PROGRAM RULES AND LIABILITY RELEASE STATEMENT.

Make checks payable to Renville County Send completed application and application fee to: Renville County Parks Department 105 South 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 319 Olivia, MN 56277